

www.espint.com

September 9th, 2024

ESP International

5920 Dry Creek Lane NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 Tel: 319-393-4310

RE: ESP International Asbestos Declaration Compliance Statement

To Whom It May Concern:

ESP International continuously strives to provide safe, reliable, high-quality products to our customers. We have reviewed regulations regarding the Asbestos Information Act and the Toxic Substance Control Act (TSCA). To the best of ESP International's knowledge and from the information provided to us from our extended supply chain, we declare we are compliant with these regulations.

Since conditions of use are outside ESP International's control, ESP International makes no warranties, expressed or implied, and assumes no liability for any use of this information.

The conformity of special articles, products made of special compounds, and customer-specific produced goods can be checked in individual cases, but this declaration does not confirm this.

Sincerely.

Ryan Hamilton

Global Supply Base Manager

(319) 393-4310